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Fee structure for ISTD Teaching Qualifications 2023/24 (UK only) 
 
Qualification Title:                   Level 4 Diploma in Dance Education (DDE)  
Qualification Number:           603/3094/6 
 

DDE Standard Qualification Fee   £840.00  

Unit 
Note. These fees must be paid prior to the assessment activity 

Assessment Fee Assessment Resubmission Fee 

Unit 1: Preparing for Safe Teaching £108.00 from £36  
Unit 2: Observing, Assisting and Teaching Practice FTA & 

Portfolio 
Moderation:  
£260.00 

FTA Retake: £95.00 
FTA Warmup Retake: £25.00  
Portfolio Moderation 
Resubmission: £165.00 

Unit 3: ISTD Level 3 Certificate in Vocational Graded 
Examination in Dance: Intermediate 

£86.00 £86.00 

Unit 4: Dance Practice £278.00 £278.00 
Unit 5: Child Development £108.00 from £36.00 

 
Qualification Title:    6 Diploma in Dance Pedagogy  
Qualification Number:       610/2746/7 
 

DDP Standard Qualification Fee per learner £452.00 
 

 

Associated Learner Fees 
 

Learner Registration (DDE) £35.00 

Enquiry About Result 
*Group of four candidates 

£20.50 

£60.00 

Stage 1 Appeals £50.00 

Stage 2 Appeals £75.00 

Duplicate Certificates £10.00 

 
1. Mandatory Centre Fees 

 
Centre Approval  £600-under 

review 
ADC re-approval Under review 

Annual Centre Visit (DDP only) £500- under 
review 

 
*Note. The information is valid for the period of 1st October 2023– 30 September 2024 

 


